

# City of Columbia

701 East Broadway, Columbia, Missouri 65201

Department Source: City Manager

To: City Council

From: City Manager & Staff

Council Meeting Date: January 22, 2019

Re: Authorizing a special event operations agreement with Ragtag Film Society, for the

execution of the 2019 True False Film Festival.

### **Executive Summary**

Staff has prepared for Council consideration an operations agreement for the 2019 True False Film Festival being held at various venues in downtown Columbia. The True/False Film Festival will be held February 28 through March 3, 2019, from 9 a.m. until 1 a.m. daily for its sixteenth edition.

#### Discussion

The Operations Agreement addresses the following items:

- Go CoMo operation during the festival
- Film venues/festival layout plan
- Temporary art installations at various downtown locations
- Parade route and street closure for the March March parade and Jubilee
- City Sponsorship agreement \$12,000
- Liability insurance requirements
- City trash and recycling services

There are no notable changes from the 2018 event. The City Event Committee has met with festival organizers and recommends approval of the operations agreement.

#### Fiscal Impact

Short-Term Impact: n/a Long-Term Impact: n/a

## Strategic & Comprehensive Plan Impact

#### Strateaic Plan Impacts:

Primary Impact: Economy, Secondary Impact: Not Applicable, Tertiary Impact: Not Applicable

#### Comprehensive Plan Impacts:

Primary Impact: Livable & Sustainable Communities, Secondary Impact: Not applicable,

Tertiary Impact: Not Applicable



# City of Columbia 701 East Broadway, Columbia, Missouri 65201

ľ	l eais	lative	History	,
L	LOGIS	MINC	1 113101)	/

Date	Action	
01/05/2016	R7-15 - Authorizing an operations agreement with Ragtag Programming for Film and Media Art for the 2015 True False Film Festival	
01/17/2017	R5-17 Authorizing an operations agreement with Ragtag Film Society for the 2017 True False Film Festival	
02/05/2018	R17-18 Authorizing an operations agreement with Ragtag Film Society for the 2018 True False Film Festival	

# Suggested Council Action

If Council agrees, adoption of the resolution is recommended.